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5HKHDULQJ�(Q�%DQF�RI�WKLV�FDVH�LV�ZDUUDQWHG�ZKHQ WKH�SDQHO�ZURQJO\�VWDWHG�WKDW

3ODLQWLII���$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV�³KDV�QRW�VKRZQ�WKDW�WKH�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�FRPPLWWHG�HUURU�LQ

GHQ\LQJ�WKH�PRWLRQ�WR�UHPDQG�DQG�YDFDWLQJ�WKH�HQWU\�RI�GHIDXOW�´��7KDW�KROGLQJ�FRQIOLFWV

GLUHFWO\�ZLWK�PXOWLSOH�GHFLVLRQV�RI�WKH�8QLWHG�6WDWHV�6XSUHPH�&RXUW��WKH�&RXUW�WR�ZKLFK

WKH�SHWLWLRQ�ZDV�DGGUHVVHG�DQG�WKH�8�6��'LVWULFW�&RXUW�IRU�WKH�'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD�

&RQVLGHUDWLRQ�E\�WKH�IXOO�FRXUW�LV�WKHUHIRUH�QHFHVVDU\�WR�VHFXUH�DQG�PDLQWDLQ�XQLIRUPLW\

RI�WKH�FRXUW¶V�GHFLVLRQV���6HH��5XOH����E�����$���)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI�$SSHOODWH�3URFHGXUH�

'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD�

7KLV�FDVH�ZDV�ILOHG�LQ WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW�RI�WKH�'LVWULFW RI�&ROXPELD��&LYLO

'LYLVLRQ�LQ�IURQW�RI�WKH�+RQRUDEOH�)ORUHQFH�<��3DQ�RQ )HEUXDU\������������2Q�-XQH����

������-XGJH�3DQ�LVVXHG�DQ�RUGHU�VWDWLQJ�VKH�VLJQHG�DOO�QHFHVVDU\�PDWHULDO�WR

HIIHFWXDWH�VHUYLFH�XQGHU�DSSOLFDEOH�LQWHUQDWLRQDO�ODZ���$SSHOOHHV���'HIHQGDQWV�UHFHLYHG

FRS\�RI�$SSHOODQW¶V�FRPSODLQW�DQG�VXPPRQV��DFFRUGLQJ�WR�WKH�%UD]LOLDQ�FRXUW�GRFNHW

VKHHW�YHULI\LQJ�SURFHVV���/HWWHU�5RJDWRU\�������DQG�������RQ�6HSWHPEHU����������

3URFHVV�ZDV�FRQWUDFWHG�WKUX�&URZH�)RUHLJQ�6HUYLFHV��&HOHVWH�,QJDOOV��'LUHFWRU�RI

2SHUDWLRQV�ZKR�WHVWLILHG�WR�WKH�VDPH�GXULQJ�D�KHDULQJ�ZLWK�-XGJH�3DQ���2Q�$SULO���

������-XGJH�3DQ�LVVXHG�DQ�25'(5�VWDWLQJ�³'HIHQGDQWV�KDYH�QRW�ILOHG�D�UHVSRQVLYH

�



SOHDGLQJ�WR�WKH�FRPSODLQW�QRU�KDYH�WKH\�ILOHG�DQ�RSSRVLWLRQ�WR�WKH�LQVWDQW�PRWLRQ���7KH

&RXUW�WKHUHIRUH�HQWHUV�D�GHIDXOW�DJDLQVW�GHIHQGDQWV���6HH��'�&��6XSHU��&�5�����D��´��2Q

0D\�����������-XGJH�3DQ�LVVXHG�DQ�25'(5�VWDWLQJ�³WKH�VWDWXV�KHDULQJ�VFKHGXOHG�IRU

-XO\����������LV�FRQYHUWHG�WR�DQ�H[�SDUWH�SURRI�KHDULQJ�´�

-XQH�����������$SSHOOHHV���'HIHQGDQW�%UD]LO�HW��DO��PDGH�WKHLU�ILUVW�DSSHDUDQFH�LQ�WKLV

DFWLRQ�DQG�ILOHG�D ³127,&(�2)�5(029$/´ LQ�WKLV�DFWLRQ WR�WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW�DQG�WKH

8�6��'LVWULFW�&RXUW�IRU�WKH�'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD�

$SSHOOHHV�%UD]LO�HW�DO��ZHUH�VHUYHG�ZLWK�WKH�FRPSODLQW�DQG�VXPPRQV�RQ

6HSWHPEHU�����������DQG�WKH\�GLG�QRW�ILOH�IRU 5(029$/ XQWLO�-XQH�������������6,;

+81'5('�$1'�),)7<�7:2�������'$<6�722�/$7(��7KH�VWDWXWH�UHTXLUHV�WKDW�WKH

$SSHOOHHV¶�ILOH�D�QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�ZLWKLQ����GD\V�RI�EHLQJ�VHUYHG�����8�6�&�������E�����

,Q�DGGLWLRQ�WR�WKH����GD\�WLPH�OLPLWV��GLYHUVLW\�FDVHV�PXVW�EH�UHPRYHG�ZLWKLQ����\HDU

DIWHU�FRPPHQFHPHQW�RI�WKH�DFWLRQ��XQOHVV�WKH�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�ILQGV�WKDW�WKH�SODLQWLII�KDV

DFWHG�LQ�EDG�IDLWK�LQ�RUGHU�WR�SUHYHQW�D�GHIHQGDQW�IURP�UHPRYLQJ�WKH�DFWLRQ������8�6�&���

�����F������6HH��+RPH�'HSRW�8�6�$���,QF��Y��-DFNVRQ�������6��&W��������������������

$OVR�VHH��)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH��5XOH����F�����&��³��GD\V�DIWHU�QRWLFH�RI

UHPRYDO�LV�ILOHG���$SSHOOHH¶V�ZHUH�RQH�GD\�WR�ODWH���$SSHOOHH¶V�GHIHQVHV�RU�REMHFWLRQV�DUH

QRW�YDOLG�LQ�WKLV�DFWLRQ����7KH�IROORZLQJ�6XSUHPH�&RXUW�FDVHV�FRQIOLFW�ZLWK�WKH�SDQHO

GHFLVLRQ�

$� 0XUSK\�%URV��Y��0LFKHWWL�3LSH�6WULQJLQJ��,QF�������8�6���������������FRQVWUXHG
WKDW�WKLUW\�GD\������UHPRYDO�FORFN�WR�EHJLQ�FRXQWLQJ�GRZQ�RQO\�DIWHU�WKH�GHIHQGDQW
KDV�UHFHLYHG�WKH�FRPSODLQW�DQG�IRUPDO�VHUYLFH��

�



%� +RPH�'HSRW�8�6�$���,QF��Y��-DFNVRQ�������6��&W��������������������³GLYHUVLW\
FDVHV�PXVW�EH�UHPRYHG�ZLWKLQ����\HDU�DIWHU�FRPPHQFHPHQW�RI�WKH�DFWLRQ��XQOHVV
WKH�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�ILQGV�WKDW�WKH�SODLQWLII�KDV�DFWHG�LQ�EDG�IDLWK�LQ�RUGHU�WR�SUHYHQW�D
GHIHQGDQW�IURP�UHPRYLQJ�WKH�DFWLRQ������8�6�&���������F����´��

&� &DWHUSLOODU�,QF��Y���/HZLV� ����8�6����������������³1R FDVH��KRZHYHU��PD\�EH
UHPRYHG�IURP�VWDWH�WR�IHGHUDO�FRXUW�EDVHG�RQ�GLYHUVLW\�RI�FLWL]HQVKLS��PRUH�WKDQ��
\HDU�DIWHU�FRPPHQFHPHQW�RI�WKH�DFWLRQ���

'� :LOO\�Y��&RDVWDO�&RUS�� ����8�6����������������������³7KH 5XOHV�(QDEOLQJ�$FW�
���8��6��&����������DXWKRUL]HV�WKH�&RXUW�WR��SUHVFULEH�JHQHUDO�UXOHV�RI�SUDFWLFH
DQG�SURFHGXUH�DQG�UXOHV�RI�HYLGHQFH�IRU�FDVHV�LQ�WKH�8QLWHG�6WDWHV�GLVWULFW�FRXUWV
�������

�7KRVH��UXOHV�PD\�QRW��DEULGJH��HQODUJH�RU�PRGLI\�DQ\�VXEVWDQWLYH�ULJKW���,Q
UHVSRQVH��ZH�KDYH�DGRSWHG�WKH�)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH��5XOH���JRYHUQV
WKHLU�VFRSH��,W�SURYLGHV�WKDW��>W@KHVH�UXOHV�JRYHUQ�WKH�SURFHGXUH�LQ�WKH�8QLWHG
6WDWHV�GLVWULFW�FRXUWV�LQ�DOO�VXLWV�RI�D�FLYLO�QDWXUH��������� 5XOH����F��VSHFLILFDOO\
SURYLGHV�WKDW�WKH�5XOHV��DSSO\�WR�FLYLO�DFWLRQV�UHPRYHG�WR�WKH�8QLWHG�6WDWHV
GLVWULFW�FRXUWV�IURP�WKH�VWDWH�FRXUWV�DQG�JRYHUQ�SURFHGXUH�DIWHU�UHPRYDO��
7KLV�H[SDQVLYH�ODQJXDJH�FRQWDLQV�QR�H[SUHVV�H[FHSWLRQV´�

7KH�SDQHO�GHFLVLRQ�FRQWUDYHQHV�ELQGLQJ�DXWKRULW\�RI�WKH�6XSUHPH�&RXUW�DQG�WKLV�&LUFXLW�

DV�RIIHUHG�ZLWKLQ�WKH�DERYH�IRXU�����6XSUHPH�&RXUW�FDVHV����$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV�RQO\

UHTXHVWV�WKLV�&RXUW�WR�LQWHUHS�D�QXPEHU�RI�5(029$/�SURYLVLRQV���WKDW�LQYROYH�D�SODLQWLII

ZKR�PRYHG�SURPSWO\��EXW�XQVXFFHVVIXOO\��WR�UHPDQG�D�FDVH�LPSURSHUO\�UHPRYHG�IURP

VWDWH�FRXUW�WR�IHGHUDO�FRXUW���3ODLQWLII¶V�UHTXHVW�UHTXLUHV�WKLV�&RXUW�WR�LQWHUSUHW�D�QXPEHU

RI�UHPRYDO�SURYLVLRQV���$V�LQ�DQ\�FDVH�RI�VWDWXWRU\�FRQVWUXFWLRQ��\RXU�DQDO\VLV�EHJLQV

ZLWK�³WKH�ODQJXDJH�RI�WKH�VWDWXWH´���$QG�ZKHUH�WKH�VWDWXWRU\�ODQJXDJH�SURYLGHV�D�FOHDU

DQVZHU��LW�HQGV�WKHUH�DV�ZHOO���7KH�UXOHV�&RQJUHVV�SUHVFULEHG�IRU�UHPRYDO�ZRXOG�KDYH

NHSW�WKLV�FDVH�LQ�VWDWH�FRXUW����$FFRUGLQJO\��3ODLQWLII���$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV�UHVSHFWIXOO\

UHTXHVWV�WKLV�&RXUW�JUDQW�UHKHDULQJ�HQ�EDQF�

�
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7KLV�FDVH�ZDV�ILOHG�LQ WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW�RI�WKH�'LVWULFW RI�&ROXPELD��&LYLO

'LYLVLRQ�LQ�IURQW�RI�WKH�+RQRUDEOH�)ORUHQFH�<��3DQ�RQ )HEUXDU\������������2Q�-XQH����

������-XGJH�3DQ�LVVXHG�DQ�RUGHU�VWDWLQJ�VKH�VLJQHG�DOO�QHFHVVDU\�PDWHULDO�WR

HIIHFWXDWH�VHUYLFH�XQGHU�DSSOLFDEOH�LQWHUQDWLRQDO�ODZ���$SSHOOHHV���'HIHQGDQWV�UHFHLYHG

FRS\�RI�$SSHOODQW¶V�FRPSODLQW�DQG�VXPPRQV��DFFRUGLQJ�WR�WKH�%UD]LOLDQ�FRXUW�GRFNHW

VKHHW�YHULI\LQJ�SURFHVV���/HWWHU�5RJDWRU\�������DQG�������RQ�6HSWHPEHU����������

3URFHVV�ZDV�FRQWUDFWHG�WKUX�&URZH�)RUHLJQ�6HUYLFHV��&HOHVWH�,QJDOOV��'LUHFWRU�RI

2SHUDWLRQV�ZKR�WHVWLILHG�WR�WKH�VDPH�GXULQJ�D�KHDULQJ�ZLWK�-XGJH�3DQ���2Q�$SULO���

������-XGJH�3DQ�LVVXHG�DQ�25'(5�VWDWLQJ�³'HIHQGDQWV�KDYH�QRW�ILOHG�D�UHVSRQVLYH

SOHDGLQJ�WR�WKH�FRPSODLQW�QRU�KDYH�WKH\�ILOHG�DQ�RSSRVLWLRQ�WR�WKH�LQVWDQW�PRWLRQ���7KH

&RXUW�WKHUHIRUH HQWHUV�D�GHIDXOW�DJDLQVW�GHIHQGDQWV� 6HH��'�&��6XSHU��&�5�����D��´��2Q

0D\�����������-XGJH�3DQ�LVVXHG�DQ�25'(5�VWDWLQJ�³WKH�VWDWXV�KHDULQJ�VFKHGXOHG�IRU

-XO\����������LV�FRQYHUWHG�WR�DQ�H[�SDUWH�SURRI�KHDULQJ�´�

-XQH�����������$SSHOOHHV���'HIHQGDQW�%UD]LO�HW��DO��PDGH�WKHLU�ILUVW�DSSHDUDQFH�LQ

WKLV�DFWLRQ�DQG�ILOHG�D ³127,&(�2)�5(029$/´ LQ�WKLV DFWLRQ�WR�WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW�DQG

WKH�8�6��'LVWULFW�&RXUW�IRU�WKH�'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD� 6,;�+81'5('�$1'�),)7<�7:2

������'$<6�722�/$7(� 6HH��0XUSK\�%URV��Y��0LFKHWWL 3LSH�6WULQJLQJ��,QF�������8�6�

��������������+RPH�'HSRW�8�6�$���,QF��Y��-DFNVRQ�������6��&W��������������������

&DWHUSLOODU�,QF��Y���/HZLV� ����8�6����������������

�



-8/<��������� $SSHOOHHV�%UD]LO��HW�DO��ILOHG�D�0RWLRQ�WR�6HW�$VLGH�WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW¶V

(QWU\�RI�D�'HIDXOW�DQG�2SSRVLWLRQ�WR $SSHOODQW�/DPEURV¶ 0RWLRQ�IRU�(QWU\�RI�D�'HIDXOW

-XGJPHQW���7KLV�ILOLQJ�ZDV�RQH�����GD\�$)7(5�WKH�-XO\���������GHDGOLQH�WR FRPSO\�ZLWK

)HGHUDO�5XOH�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH����F�����&�� ,Q DGGLWLRQ��WKH�$SSHOOHHV�%UD]LO��HW�DO�

GLG�QRW�VKRZ�FDXVH ZK\�WKH\�IDLOHG�WR�FRPSO\�ZLWK )HGHUDO�5XOH�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH

���F���ZKLFK�GLFWDWHV�WKDW��LI�WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�LQ�D UHPRYHG�DFWLRQ GLG�QRW�UHVSRQG�WR�WKH

SODLQWLII
V�FRPSODLQW�SULRU�WR�UHPRYDO��WKH�GHIHQGDQWV PXVW�DQVZHU�WKH�SODLQWLII
V

FRPSODLQW ZLWKLQ�WKH�ORQJHVW�RI�WKUHH�WLPH�SHULRGV� ��������GD\V�DIWHU�UHFHLYLQJ²WKURXJK

VHUYLFH�RU�RWKHUZLVH²D�FRS\�RI�WKH�LQLWLDO�SOHDGLQJ�VWDWLQJ�WKH�FODLP�IRU�UHOLHI����������

GD\V�DIWHU�EHLQJ�VHUYHG�ZLWK�WKH�VXPPRQV�IRU�DQ�LQLWLDO�SOHDGLQJ�RQ�ILOH�DW�WKH�WLPH�RI

VHUYLFH���RU��������GD\V�DIWHU�WKH�QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�LV�ILOHG�� 8QGHU�WKDW�UXOH��WKH

GHIHQGDQWV�KDG�XQWLO -XO\�������� WR�DQVZHU�WKH�SODLQWLII
V FRPSODLQW��ZKLFK�ZRXOG

KDYH�EHHQ�VHYHQ�����GD\V�DIWHU�WKH�QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�ZDV�ILOHG� $SSHOOHH¶V�%UD]LO

HW�DO�GHIHQVHV�DQG�REMHFWLRQ�WR�WKLV�DFWLRQ�DUH�QRW�YDOLG� 6HH�:LOO\�Y��&RDVWDO

&RUS�� ����8�6���������������������� $GGLWLRQDOO\� WKH�GLVWULFW�FRXUW GLG�QRW IROORZ�WKH

6(7�,1�6721( UXOLQJV�RI�WKLV�FLUFXLW�DQG�RWKHU�FLUFXLWV ZKLFK�UHTXLUH�WKH�&RXUW�WR�VHWWOH

WKH�SDUWLHV¶�GLVSXWH�UHJDUGLQJ 5(029$/�%()25(�,7�&207(03/$7(6 27+(5

5(/,() ZKHQ�LPSURSHUO\�UHPRYHG�IURP�6WDWH�&RXUW�WR )HGHUDO�&RXUW���6HH� /D]DUXV�Y�

.$5,=$'��//&��1R��������FY������5&/��8QLWHG�6WDWHV 'LVWULFW�&RXUW��'LVWULFW�RI

&ROXPELD� )HE��������������6HQLRU�-XGJH�5R\FH�&� /DPEHUWK���IRUPHU�&KLHI�-XGJH

������������UXOHG�LQ /D]DUXV VWDWLQJ���³%HFDXVH�WKH &RXUW PXVW�VHWWOH WKH�SDUWLHV


GLVSXWH�DERXW�WKH�SURSULHW\�RI�:LOPLQJWRQ
V UHPRYDO EHIRUH�LW�PD\�FRQWHPSODWH�RWKHU

UHOLHI��WKH�&RXUW�WXUQV�WR�/D]DUXV
V�PRWLRQ�WR�UHPDQG�´ ³,W�ZLOO�DOVR�'(1<�:LOPLQJWRQ
V

�



PRWLRQ�WR�GLVPLVV��(&)�1R�����VLQFH�WKLV�FDVH�ZDV�LPSURSHUO\�UHPRYHG�´��HPSKDVLV

DGGHG��

$5*80(17

5(+($5,1*�(1�%$1&�,6�:$55$17('�%(&$86(�7+(�3$1(/
'(&,6,21�&21)/,&76�:,7+�08/7,3/(�67$1',1*�'(&,6,216�2)
7+(�81,7('�67$7(6�6835(0(�&2857��7+(�&2857�72�:+,&+�7+(
3(7,7,21�:$6�$''5(66('��8�6��',675,&7�&2857�)25�7+(
',675,&7�2)�&2/80%,$�$1'�&,5&8,7�&28576�7+528*+287�7+(
81,7('�67$7(6�

$SSHOODQW�DQ�XQHGXFDWHG�OHJDO�3UR�6H�OLWLJDQW��3ODLQWLII ��$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV

EHOLHYHV�WKLV�DUJXPHQW���TXHVWLRQ�ZKHWKHU�D�SODLQWLII��ZKR�WLPHO\�REMHFWV�WR�UHPRYDO��PD\

ODWHU�VXFFHVVIXOO\�FKDOOHQJH�DQ�DGYHUVH�MXGJPHQW�RQ�WKH�JURXQG�WKDW�WKH�UHPRYDO�GLG�QRW

FRPSO\�ZLWK�VWDWXWRU\�DQG�WKH�)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH��WKDW�JRYHUQ�SURFHGXUH

EHIRUH�DQG�DIWHU�UHPRYDO�IURP�D�VWDWH�FRXUW�WR�IHGHUDO�FRXUW���7KH�H[SDQVLYH�ODQJXDJH�RI

IHGHUDO�VWDWXWHV�DQG�WKH�)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH��DSSO\�WR�DOO�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�FLYLO

SURFHHGLQJV�

$V�WKH�6XSUHPH�&RXUW�KDV�UHSHDWHGO\�H[SODLQHG��DV�LQ�DQ\�FDVH�RI�VWDWXWRU\

FRQVWUXFWLRQ��RXU�DQDO\VLV�EHJLQV�ZLWK�³WKH�ODQJXDJH�RI�WKH�VWDWXWH�´��� (VWDWH�RI�&RZDUW

Y� 1LFNORV�'ULOOLQJ�&R�� ����8��6������������������ $QG�ZKHUH�WKH�VWDWXWRU\�ODQJXDJH

SURYLGHV�D�FOHDU�DQVZHU��LW�HQGV�WKHUH�DV�ZHOO��6HH &RQQHFWLFXW�1DW��%DQN Y� *HUPDLQ�

����8��6������������������

�



7KLV�DFWLRQ�DOVR�UHTXLUHV�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�RI��WKH�)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH

WKDW�DSSO\�WR�DOO�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�FLYLO�SURFHHGLQJV���5XOH����F���HW�DO���6HH� :LOO\�Y��&RDVWDO

&RUS�������86��������������������

³7KH�5XOHV�(QDEOLQJ�$FW�����8��6��&����������DXWKRUL]HV�WKH�&RXUW�WR��SUHVFULEH
JHQHUDO�UXOHV�RI�SUDFWLFH�DQG�SURFHGXUH�DQG�UXOHV�RI�HYLGHQFH�IRU�FDVHV�LQ�WKH
8QLWHG�6WDWHV�GLVWULFW�FRXUWV��������

�7KRVH�UXOHV�PD\�QRW��DEULGJH��HQODUJH�RU
PRGLI\�DQ\�VXEVWDQWLYH�ULJKW���,Q�UHVSRQVH��ZH�KDYH�DGRSWHG�WKH�)HGHUDO�5XOHV�RI
&LYLO�3URFHGXUH��5XOH���JRYHUQV�WKHLU�VFRSH��,W�SURYLGHV�WKDW��>W@KHVH�UXOHV�JRYHUQ
WKH�SURFHGXUH�LQ�WKH�8QLWHG�6WDWHV�GLVWULFW�FRXUWV�LQ�DOO�VXLWV�RI�D�FLYLO�QDWXUH���������
5XOH����F��VSHFLILFDOO\�SURYLGHV�WKDW�WKH�5XOHV��DSSO\�WR�FLYLO�DFWLRQV
UHPRYHG�WR�WKH�8QLWHG�6WDWHV�GLVWULFW�FRXUWV�IURP�WKH�VWDWH�FRXUWV�DQG
JRYHUQ�SURFHGXUH�DIWHU�UHPRYDO�� 7KLV�H[SDQVLYH�ODQJXDJH FRQWDLQV�QR
H[SUHVV�H[FHSWLRQV��DQG�LQGLFDWHV�D�FOHDU�LQWHQW�WR�KDYH�WKH�5XOHV��LQFOXGLQJ�5XOH
����DSSO\�WR�DOO�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�FLYLO�SURFHHGLQJV�´���(PSKDVLV�DGGHG�

3ODLQWLII���$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV�LQFRUSRUDWHV�DQG�UHVWDWHV�WKH�IDFWV�RIIHUHG�ZLWKLQ�WKH

DERYH�³6WDWHPHQW�RI�WKH�&DVH´��DV�WR�WKH�WLPHOLQH�RI�HYHQWV�LQ�WKLV�FDVH���$OVR��$SSHOODQW

/DPEURV�UHVWDWHV�DOO�OHJDO�6XSUHPH�&RXUW�FDVHV�OLVWHG�DERYH��LQFOXGLQJ� 6HH��0XUSK\

%URV��Y��0LFKHWWL�3LSH�6WULQJLQJ��,QF�������8�6����������������+RPH�'HSRW�8�6�$���,QF��Y�

-DFNVRQ�������6��&W�������������������� &DWHUSLOODU ,QF���Y��/HZLV� ����8�6��������

������� :LOO\�Y��&RDVWDO�&RUS�� ����8�6�������������� �������

7+(�3$1(/¶6�'(&,6,21�&21)/,&76�:,7+�&,5&8,7�$87+25,7<

7KH�3DQHO GLG�QRW IROORZ�WKH 6(7�,1�6721( UXOLQJV RI�WKLV�FLUFXLW�DQG�RWKHU

FLUFXLWV�ZKLFK�UHTXLUH�WKH�&RXUW�WR�VHWWOH�WKH�SDUWLHV¶�GLVSXWH�UHJDUGLQJ 5(029$/

�



%()25(�,7�&207(03/$7(6�27+(5�5(/,() ZKHQ�LPSURSHUO\�UHPRYHG�IURP�6WDWH

&RXUW�WR�)HGHUDO�&RXUW���6HH� /D]DUXV�Y��.$5,=$'� //&��1R��������FY������5&/

�8QLWHG�6WDWHV�'LVWULFW�&RXUW��'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD� )HE��������������6HQLRU�-XGJH

5R\FH�&��/DPEHUWK���IRUPHU�&KLHI�-XGJH�������������UXOHG�LQ /D]DUXV VWDWLQJ

³%HFDXVH�WKH�&RXUW PXVW�VHWWOH WKH�SDUWLHV
�GLVSXWH DERXW�WKH�SURSULHW\�RI�:LOPLQJWRQ
V

UHPRYDO�EHIRUH�LW�PD\�FRQWHPSODWH�RWKHU�UHOLHI��WKH &RXUW�WXUQV�WR�/D]DUXV
V�PRWLRQ

WR�UHPDQG�´�³,W�ZLOO�DOVR�'(1<�:LOPLQJWRQ
V�PRWLRQ�WR�GLVPLVV��(&)�1R�����VLQFH�WKLV

FDVH�ZDV�LPSURSHUO\�UHPRYHG�´��HPSKDVLV�DGGHG�

³&RXUW¶V�LQ�WKLV�&LUFXLW�KDYH FRQVWUXHG�UHPRYDO�MXULVGLFWLRQ VWULFWO\��IDYRULQJ

UHPDQG�ZKHUH�WKH�SURSULHW\�RI�UHPRYDO�LV�XQFOHDU�´ 6HH� 3DWWHUVRQ�Y��+$16(6� &LYLO

$FWLRQ�1R����������%$+���'LVW��&RXUW��'LVW��RI�&ROXPELD ������OLVWLQJ�FDVHV��%(5</�$�

+2:(//��&KLHI�'LVWULFW�-XGJH�� 3DWWHUVRQ�Y��+$16(6� 'LVW��&RXUW��'LVW��RI�&ROXPELD

����� DOVR�VXSSRUWHG WKLV�&LUFXLW¶V�SRVLWLRQ�RQ )HGHUDO 5XOHV�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH�

5XOH����F���HW�DO��

³8QGHU����8�6�&���������E������WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�KDG����GD\V�IURP��WKH
UHFHLSW�E\�WKH�GHIHQGDQW��WKURXJK�VHUYLFH�RU�RWKHUZLVH��RI�D�FRS\�RI�WKH�LQLWLDO
SOHDGLQJ�VHWWLQJ�IRUWK�WKH�FODLP�IRU�UHOLHI�XSRQ�ZKLFK�VXFK�DFWLRQ�RU�SURFHHGLQJ
LV�EDVHG��RU����GD\V�IURP��WKH�VHUYLFH�RI�VXPPRQV�XSRQ�WKH�GHIHQGDQW�LI�VXFK
LQLWLDO�SOHDGLQJ�KDV�WKHQ�EHHQ�ILOHG�LQ�FRXUW�DQG�LV�QRW�UHTXLUHG�WR�EH�VHUYHG�RQ
WKH�GHIHQGDQW��ZKLFKHYHU�SHULRG�LV�VKRUWHU���WR�ILOH�WKH�QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�
6HFWLRQ������DSSOLHV�WR�FDVHV�VXFK�DV�WKLV�RQH�UHPRYHG�XQGHU����8�6�&���
����� 6HH ���8�6�&���������E���FUHDWLQJ�JHQHUDO�UXOH WKDW��>W@KH�QRWLFH�RI
UHPRYDO�RI�D�FLYLO�DFWLRQ�RU�SURFHHGLQJ�VKDOO�EH�ILOHG�ZLWKLQ����GD\V�DIWHU�WKH
UHFHLSW�E\�WKH�GHIHQGDQW��� LG� �������J���FUHDWLQJ D�FDUYH�RXW�IURP����8�6�&���
�����E�
V����GD\�UHTXLUHPHQW�IRU�WKH�VXEVHW�RI�FDVHV��UHPRYDEOH�XQGHU�VHFWLRQ
�����D��������LQ�ZKLFK�D�MXGLFLDO�RUGHU�IRU�WHVWLPRQ\�RU�GRFXPHQWV�LV�VRXJKW�RU
LVVXHG�RU�VRXJKW�WR�EH�HQIRUFHG����7KXV��EDVHG�RQ�WKH�VXSSOHPHQW�WR�WKH�QRWLFH

�



RI�UHPRYDO��FRQWDLQLQJ�WKH�GRFXPHQWV�IURP�WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW�UHFRUG��WKH
GHIHQGDQWV�DSSHDUHG�WR�KDYH�XQWLO�)HEUXDU\���������WR�ILOH�WKH�QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO
LQ�WKLV�&RXUW��PDNLQJ�WKH�)HEUXDU\����������QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�XQWLPHO\�´

³6HFWLRQ�����
V����GD\�GHDGOLQH�LV�QRW�MXULVGLFWLRQDO�:DVVHUPDQ�Y�
5RGDFNHU� ����)��G����������Q����'�&��&LU�������� VHH�DOVR %URZQ�Y��$OOLHG
+RPH�0RUWJDJH�&DSLWDO�&RUS�� ����%�5������������'�'�&� $XJ���������� ��>$@
SURFHGXUDO�GHIHFW�LQ�UHPRYDO�������GRHV�QRW�DIIHFW�WKH�IHGHUDO�FRXUW
V�VXEMHFW
PDWWHU�MXULVGLFWLRQ�����6WLOO���>F@RXUWV�LQ�WKLV�FLUFXLW�KDYH�FRQVWUXHG�UHPRYDO
MXULVGLFWLRQ�VWULFWO\��IDYRULQJ�UHPDQG�ZKHUH�WKH�SURSULHW\�RI�UHPRYDO�LV�XQFOHDU��
%DOODUG�Y��'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD� ����)��6XSS���G���� ����'�'�&�������� 3HHWHUV�Y�
0ORWHN� 1R�����FY������5&��������:/����������DW�
� �'�'�&��-XQH���������
��%HFDXVH�IHGHUDO�FRXUWV�DUH�FRXUWV�RI�OLPLWHG�MXULVGLFWLRQ��WKH�UHPRYDO�VWDWXWH�LV
WR�EH�VWULFWO\�FRQVWUXHG����´

³2Q�0DUFK�����������WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�ZHUH�RUGHUHG�WR�VKRZ�FDXVH��E\
0DUFK�����������ZK\�WKLV�FDVH�VKRXOG�QRW�EH�UHPDQGHG�IRU�IDLOXUH�WR�ILOH�D�WLPHO\
QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO��,Q�DGGLWLRQ��WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�ZHUH�RUGHUHG�WR�VKRZ�FDXVH�ZK\
WKH\�IDLOHG�WR�FRPSO\�ZLWK )HGHUDO�5XOH�RI�&LYLO�3URFHGXUH ���F���ZKLFK
GLFWDWHV�WKDW��LI�WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�LQ�D�UHPRYHG�DFWLRQ�GLG�QRW�UHVSRQG�WR�WKH
SODLQWLII
V�FRPSODLQW�SULRU�WR�UHPRYDO��WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�PXVW�DQVZHU�WKH�SODLQWLII
V
FRPSODLQW�ZLWKLQ�WKH�ORQJHVW�RI�WKUHH�WLPH�SHULRGV����������GD\V�DIWHU
UHFHLYLQJ²WKURXJK�VHUYLFH�RU�RWKHUZLVH²D�FRS\�RI�WKH�LQLWLDO�SOHDGLQJ�VWDWLQJ
WKH�FODLP�IRU�UHOLHI�����������GD\V�DIWHU�EHLQJ�VHUYHG�ZLWK�WKH�VXPPRQV�IRU�DQ
LQLWLDO�SOHDGLQJ�RQ�ILOH�DW�WKH�WLPH�RI�VHUYLFH���RU��������GD\V�DIWHU�WKH�QRWLFH�RI
UHPRYDO�LV�ILOHG���8QGHU�WKDW�UXOH��WKH�GHIHQGDQWV�KDG�XQWLO�)HEUXDU\����������WR
DQVZHU�WKH�SODLQWLII
V�FRPSODLQW� ZKLFK�ZRXOG�KDYH EHHQ�VHYHQ�GD\V�DIWHU�WKH
QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�ZDV�ILOHG�´���(PSKDVLV�DGGHG���6HH�

KWWSV���VFKRODU�JRRJOH�FRP�VFKRODUBFDVH"FDVH ��������������������	T 3DW
WHUVRQ�Y��+$16(6��&LYLO�$FWLRQ�1R����������%$+��	KO HQ	DVBVGW ��������
�������

$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV¶�-XO\���������³027,21�72�5(0$1'´�WR�WKH�GLVWULFW�FRXUW

VSHFLILFDOO\�UDLVHG YLRODWLRQV�RI����8�6�&�������F� DQG������E����QRWLFH�RI�UHPRYDO�VKDOO

EH�ILOHG�ZLWKLQ����GD\V�DIWHU�GHIHQGDQWV�UHFHLYH�DQ�LQLWLDO�SOHDGLQJ���FRPSODLQW�DQG

�


VXPPRQV���6HH�����8�6�&�������E����,Q�DGGLWLRQ��$SSHOODQW�DGYLVHG�WKH�GLVWULFW�FRXUW�WKDW

-XGJH�3DQ¶V�25'(5�RQ�$SULO���������DQG�0D\��������� JUDQWHG�$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV¶

³027,21�5(48(67,1*�(175<�2)�'()$8/7´� 6HH��/2&.+$57 YV��&$'(�����

$��G�����'LVWULFW�RI&ROXPELD�&RXUW�RI�$SSHDOV��0DUFK����������³HQWU\�RI�GHIDXOW

µRSHUDWHV�DV�DQ�DGPLVVLRQ�E\�WKH�GHIDXOWLQJ�SDUW\�WKDW�WKHUH�DUH QR�LVVXHV�RI�OLDELOLW\��EXW

OHDYHV�WKH�LVVXH�RI�GDPDJHV�XQUHVROYHG�XQWLO�HQWU\�RI�MXGJPHQW¶´� 3ODLQWLII�/DPEURV

KDV QR�IXUWKHU�REOLJDWLRQ�WR�SURYH�/LDELOLW\� 3OHDVH QRWH�WKDW�WKH�IROORZLQJ�H[KLELWV

ZHUH�DWWDFKHG�WR��$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV¶�-XO\���������³027,21�72�5(0$1'´�����

1RYHPEHU����������DQG�����-DQXDU\�����������OHWWHUV�IURP�&URZH�)RUHLJQ�6HUYLFH�

&HOHVWH�,QJDOOV��'LUHFWRU�RI�2SHUDWLRQ�WR�-XGJH�3DQ��6XSHULRU�&RXUW�RI�WKH�'LVWULFW�RI

&ROXPELD��DV�WR�SURFHVV�IROORZHG�LQ�VHUYLQJ��$SSHOOHHV�%UD]LO��HW�DO�� 3/($6(�127(�

7KH�-DQXDU\�����������OHWWHUV�IURP�&URZH�)RUHLJQ�6HUYLFH��&HOHVWH�,QJDOOV��'LUHFWRU�RI

2SHUDWLRQ�WR�-XGJH�3DQ FOHDUO\�RXWOLQHG $SSHOOHHV %UD]LO��HW�DO��UHFHLSW�RI�VHUYLFH�RI�WKH

FRPSODLQW�DQG�VXPPRQV�LQ�WKLV�DFWLRQ�DQG�WKH�WZHOYH������SOXV�PRQWKV�FRXUW�SURFHVV�RI

UHYLHZ�E\�$SSHOOHHV���7KH�WKRXVDQGV�RI�SDJHV�UHWXUQHG�E\�$SSHOOHHV�ZHUH�LQ

3RUWXJXHVH� $SSHOOHHV FKRVH�QRW WR�VXEPLW�WKH�GRFXPHQWV WR�WKH�6XSHULRU�&RXUW

RI�WKH�'LVWULFW�RI�&ROXPELD�LQ�(QJOLVK�RU�UHWDLQ�DQ�DWWRUQH\ WR�ILOH�WKH�GRFXPHQWV�WKDW

ZHUH�PDLOHG�WR�&URZH�)RUHLJQ�6HUYLFHV� WKXV�$SSHOOHHV ZDLYHG�LPPXQLW\ PHUHO\�E\

IDLOLQJ�WR�WLPHO\�UDLVH�DQ�LPPXQLW\�GHIHQVH�LQ�WKH�FRXUVH�RI�WKH�OHJDO�SURFHHGLQJV� 6HH�

3KRHQL[�&RQVXOWLQJ��,QF��Y��5HSXEOLF�RI�$QJROD������)��G���������'�&�&LU������� �UXOLQJ

WKDW�UHTXLUHPHQW�RI�DVVHUWLQJ�LPPXQLW\�QR�ODWHU�WKDQ�ILOLQJ�RI�UHVSRQVLYH�SOHDGLQJ

³KROGV�HYHQ�WKRXJK�)6,$�LPPXQLW\�LV�MXULVGLFWLRQDO�EHFDXVH IDLOXUH�WR�DVVHUW�WKH

��



LPPXQLW\�DIWHU�FRQVFLRXVO\�GHFLGLQJ�WR�SDUWLFLSDWH�LQ�WKH�OLWLJDWLRQ�PD\�FRQVWLWXWH

DQ�LPSOLHG�ZDLYHU�RI�LPPXQLW\´�� �HPSKDVLV�DGGHG�

&21&/86,21

)RU�WKH�UHDVRQV�VWDWHG�KHUHLQ��3ODLQWLII���$SSHOODQW�/DPEURV�UHVSHFWIXOO\�UHTXHVWV

UHKHDULQJ HQ�EDQF�

'DWHG���-XQH����������

5HVSHFWIXOO\�VXEPLWWHG�

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

-RKQ�*UHJRU\�/DPEURV��$SSHOODQW���3UR�6H

��



816:251��'(&/$5$7,21��81'(5��3(1$/7<��2)��3(5-85<

,��-RKQ�*UHJRU\�/DPEURV��GHFODUH�XQGHU�SHQDOW\�RI�SHUMXU\�WKDW�WKH�IRUHJRLQJ�LV�WUXH�DQG

FRUUHFW��DV�DUH�DOO�WKH�DWWDFKHG�H[KLELWV�ZLWKLQ�WKLV�DSSHDO�EULHI���7LWOH����8�6�&�������

([HFXWHG� -XQH�����������

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

-RKQ�*UHJRU\�/DPEURV��3UR�6H

��
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,�-2+1�*5(*25<�/$0%526��GHFODUH�XQGHU�SHQDOW\�RI�SHUMXU\��SXUVXDQW�WR����86&

������WKDW�,��6+,33('��FRS\�RI�WKH�HQFORVHG�DERYH�HQWLWOHG�DSSHDO�DQG�GRFXPHQWV�WR

WKH�IROORZLQJ�FOHUN�RI�WKH�FRXUW�DQG�%UD]LO��HW�DO��DWWRUQH\¶V��E\�SODFLQJ�WKHP�LQ�DQ

HQYHORSH�ZLWK�FRUUHFW�VKLSSLQJ�IHHV�DWWDFKHG�DQG�VKLSSLQJ��WKH�HQYHORSHV�IURP�WKH

8QLWHG�3DUFHO�6HUYLFH�6WRUH ���)ROH\�+RDJ�//3��VHQW 8�6��0DLO���RQ -XQH����������
�5XOH����F���)HG�5�$SS�3��FRPSHQVDWHV�PH�DQ DGGLWLRQDO WKUHH�����GD\V�DIWHU
H[SLUDWLRQ�RI�WKH����GD\�SHULRG�IRU�ILOLQJ�D�5HKHDULQJ�(Q�%DQF�SHWLWLRQ��
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